



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 297 OF 2026**

Aditya s/o Digeshwar Dhait Vs State of Maharashtra

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. S.A. Bramhe, counsel for applicant.  
 Mr. N.R.Rode, APP for non-applicant/State.

**CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.**

**DATED : 04/05/2026**

1. Stand over to 07/05/2026, as the learned APP seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)**